b) Date on which the agreement for sale 
has been entered into 

: 2nd December, 2025 

c) The expected date of completion of 
sale/disposal 

: Within a period of 6 months 

d) Consideration received from such 
sale/disposal 

: Proposed sale consideration is IDR 
10,002,720,000 (Indonesian Rupiah ten 
billion two million seven hundred twenty 
thousand) 

e) Brief details of buyers and whether 
any of the buyers belong to the 
promoter / promoter group/group 
companies. If yes, details thereof 

: Mr.Finsa Noorcahyo F and Mr.Hari Sutikno, 
Indonesian citizens. 

The buyers do not belong to the promoter /